

Court No. - 47

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2184 of 2025

Appellant :- Ramu

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Dharmendra Dhar Dubey

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddharth,J.

Hon'ble Mohd. Azhar Husain Idrisi,J.

Admit.

Call for trial court record.

List this appeal on 21.4.2025.

Learned A.G.A may file objection in the meantime.

Order Date :- 18.3.2025

Atul kr. sri.